

FUEL

3
4
5

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
3.670—FUEL LINE—PUMP TO CARBURETOR TUBE			
Tube	200466	1	1
Elbow, 5/16"-20 x 1/8" Pipe 45° x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube (Pump Outlet)	202137	1	1
Elbow, 1/2"-20 x 1/8" Pipe 90° x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube (Carburetor Inlet)	202132	1	1
Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube	202133	2	2
3.700—FUEL GAGE—DASH UNIT			
Gage	200471	1	..
Gage	201545	..	1
Screw, #8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	310	2	..
Screw, #8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.	357	..	2
Gasket	201379	1	..
Lockwasher, #10 Int. Tooth	259	2	2
Nut, #10-32 Hx. } Terminal {	202	2	2
3.705—FUEL GAGE—TANK UNIT			
Gage	200468	1	..
Gage	201546	..	1
Screw, #10-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl.	334	6	6
Flatwasher, #10	200469	6	6
Screw, #8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl. } Terminal {	310	..	1
Lockwasher, #8 Int. Tooth	273	1	1
Nut, #8-32 Hx.	272	1	..
Gasket	200470	1	1

AIR INTAKE

4.000—AIR CLEANER			
Air Cleaner	200618	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" Fil. Hd. Sl.	372	1	1
Nut, 1/4"-20 Sq.	235	1	1
4.040—AIR CLEANER ELEMENT			
Element	201594	1	1
4.050—AIR CLEANER COVER			
Cover	201592	1	1
Wing Stud	201593	1	1
4.060—AIR CLEANER SUPPORT BRACKET			
Bracket—up to Serial F47-1046, K100-1044	201817	1	1
Bracket—after Serial F47-1046, K100-1044	201566	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. } to Cylinder {	208	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. } Head Bolt {	240	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd. } to	208	1	1
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg. } Air {	300	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. } Cleaner {	240	1	1

EXHAUST

5.000—EXHAUST MANIFOLD			
Manifold	200310	1	1
Stud, 3/8"-16 x 2"	200275	4	4
Stud, 3/8"-16 x 1 5/8"	200312	3	3
Retainer	200277	4	4
Flatwasher, 2 3/16" (Ends)	200314	2	2
Flatwasher, 1 3/16" (Center)	200315	1	1
Flatwasher, 3/4" (to Inlet Manifold)	200059	4	4
Nut, 3/8"-16 Hx.	200278	7	7
Gasket, Manifold to Block	200279	1	1
Gasket, Exhaust to Intake Manifold	200319	1	1

EXHAUST

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
5.010—EXHAUST MANIFOLD HEAT CONTROL			
Valve.....	200324	1	1
Shaft.....	200325	1	1
Bushing.....	200326	2	2
Thermostat-Spring.....	200327	1	1
Shield.....	200328	1	1
5.015—EXHAUST MANIFOLD HEAT CONTROL COVER			
Cover.....	200329	1	1
Spacer.....	200330	1	1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	207	1	1
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	1	1
Stop Pin.....	200331	1	1
5.020—EXHAUST MANIFOLD HEAT CONTROL VALVE COUNTERWEIGHT			
Counterweight.....	200332	1	1
Key.....	200333	1	1
Screw, #10-32 x 3/4" Fil. Hd. Sl.....	164	1	1
Nut, #10-32 Hx.....	202	1	1
5.040—EXHAUST PIPE			
Pipe.....	200211	1	1
Nut, 3/8"-16 Hx. Spec.....	200278	2	2
Gasket.....	200323	3	3
5.045—EXHAUST PIPE PACKING FLANGE			
Flange.....	200320	1	1
Stud, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/8".....	201970	2	2
5.050—EXHAUST PIPE HANGER			
Hanger.....	201377	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....	208	2	2
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	2	2
5.052—EXHAUST PIPE HANGER CLAMP			
Clamp.....	200438	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	296	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	1	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	205	1	1
5.055—EXHAUST PIPE TO MUFFLER CLAMP			
Clamp.....	200439	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	296	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	1	1
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	205	1	1
5.060—EXHAUST MUFFLER			
Muffler.....	200440	1	1
5.065—EXHAUST MUFFLER BRACKET			
Bracket.....	201376	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd. Tap.....	301	4	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	4	4
5.068—EXHAUST MUFFLER SUPPORT STRAP			
Strap.....	201388	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	209	3	3
Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg.....	300	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	240	3	3
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	205	3	3
Lock.....	201387	3	3

EXHAUST

5
6

GROUP NO., NAME and PART DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	
		F47	K100
5.070—TAIL PIPE			
Pipe.....	200442	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-18 x $1\frac{1}{8}$ " Hx. Hd.....	296	1	1
Lockwasher, $\frac{5}{16}$ " Med.....	240	1	1
Nut, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-18 Hx.....	205	1	1
5.072—TAIL PIPE BRACKET			
Bracket.....	201548	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-12 x $\frac{3}{4}$ " Hx. Hd. Tap.....	445	2	2
Lockwasher, $\frac{5}{16}$ " Med.....	240	2	2
5.075—TAIL PIPE TO EXHAUST MUFFLER CLAMP			
Clamp.....	201386	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-18 x $1\frac{1}{8}$ " Hx. Hd.....	296	1	1
Lockwasher, $\frac{5}{16}$ " Med.....	240	1	1
Nut, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-18 Hx.....	205	1	1
5.080—TAIL PIPE HANGER			
Hanger.....	201394	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-24 x $1\frac{3}{4}$ " Hx. Hd. Spec.....	201393	1	1
Flatwasher, $\frac{5}{16}$ " Lg.....	300	1	1
Nut, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-24 Hx. Sl. Lt.....	299	1	1
Cotterpin, $\frac{1}{16}$ " x $\frac{3}{8}$ ".....	298	1	1
5.082—TAIL PIPE HANGER BUSHING—(Insulator)			
Bushing.....	201392	1	1
Washer.....	201390	1	1
Retainer.....	201391	1	1
5.084—TAIL PIPE EXHAUST DEFLECTOR			
Deflector.....	201789	1	1

COOLING

6.000—FAN BLADE			
Blade.....	200144	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{5}{16}$ "-18 x $\frac{5}{8}$ " Hx. Hd. (with L/W).....	200352	4	4
6.015—FAN PULLEY			
Pulley—up to Serial F47-1409, K100-1410— $4\frac{3}{8}$ " Diam.....	201940	1	1
Pulley—after Serial F47-1409, K100-1410— $5\frac{1}{4}$ " Diam.....	200145	1	1
Hub.....	200146	1	1
6.025—FAN BELT			
Belt, 42"—up to Serial F47-1409, K100-1410.....	200444	1	1
Belt, 43"—after Serial F47-1409, K100-1410.....	201822	1	1
6.300—WATER PUMP			
Pump.....	200147	1	1
Bolt, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-16 x $1\frac{3}{8}$ " Hx. Hd.....	211	3	3
Bolt, $\frac{3}{8}$ "-16 x $2\frac{1}{4}$ " Hx. Hd.....	212	1	1
Lockwasher, $\frac{3}{8}$ " Med.....	192	4	4
Gasket, Pump to Block.....	200148	1	1
6.310—WATER PUMP BODY			
Body.....	200149	1	1
Plug, $\frac{3}{8}$ " Pipe Sq. Hd.....	200061	1	1
6.320—WATER PUMP DRIVE SHAFT			
Shaft (includes Bearing).....	200151	1	1
Sleeve.....	200152	1	1
Seal.....	200153	1	1
Snap Ring.....	200154	1	1